HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-1-IV-2023- 1050-55

Dt 07 Feb 25.

ORDER NO 479 OF 25

In the interest of administration, Ct Rohit Jamwal (PID No ARP155565) of Armed Zone is hereby transferred to JKAP 4 Security Bn, with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith
- iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P

For DG-P

cc

1. ADG Armed J&K

- 2. IG Security J&K with the request that the above mentioned official may please be deployed as PSO with Ms Rashmi Wazir-IPS, DIG Security J&K.
- 3. Commandant IRP 20 Bn.
- 4. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ/OB/Master file.

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No: Pers-DE-01-2023 1056 - 61

Dt 07 Feb 25

ORDER NO **481** of 25

In the interest of administration, the following PSIs are transferred from Jammu Zone to Armed Zone for further duties, with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	
1.	PSI Ravi Kant	EXJ196424	
2.	PSI Diveya Bharti	EXJ196597	

- ii. Their lien and seniority shall remain intact with their parent Zone.
- iii. They shall be relieved forthwith.
- iv. This has the DG-P's approval

Sandeep Wazir PAIG-P

To

ADG Armed Police with the directions that the above-mentioned officers shall be posted in Kashmir based units under intimation to this HQ.

cc

- i. IG Jammu Zone
- ii. AIG (C&C) PHQ. This has reference to U.O No PHQ/CIV/CLT/ 149/2023 dt 14 Dec 24.
- iii. SSP Samba
- iv. S.O Portal/DA Data PHQ
- v. OB/Master file.

HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-423/2024 1062-66

Dt. 07 Feb 25

ORDER No 482 of 25

In the interest of administration, ASI Naresh Singh PID No. EXJ905996, is hereby transferred from Security Wing to Jammu Zone for further duties, with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii. This has the DG-P's approval.

M Sandeep Wazir 2005

cc

i. IG Jammu Zone

ii. IG Security

iii. S.O Portal & DA Data HQ

iv. OB/Master file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No:Pers-T-404-2023 1067-69

Dt **07** Feb 25

ORDER NO **484** of 25

In the interest of administration, the following Inspectors are hereby transferred from and to the places as shown against each for further duties with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	From	То
1.	Insp Sanjeev Chib	EXJ007117	Security	
2.	Insp Devinder Singh	EXJ085755		Security

ii, They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P

To

IG Jammu Zone shall post Inspector at S.No 1 in Jammu district.

cc

i. IG Security

ii. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ

iii. OB/Master file.

HQ J&K POLICE JAMMU.

No:Pers-T-422-2024-999-1004

Dt. 06 Feb 25

ORDER No 457

of 25

Corrigendum

In partial modification to PHQ Order No 230 of 2025, dt 22 Jan 25, transfer of ASI Mohd Rafiq No EXJ952558, from Security to Jammu Zone, is cancelled abinitio.

II, This has the DG-Ps approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

CC:

1. IG Jammu

2. IG Security.

3. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ

4. OBN/Office file